

Press release 12 April, 2017

Alimak Group AB Annual Report 2016

The Swedish version of Alimak Group AB Annual Report 2016 has been published on <u>www.alimakgroup.com</u>

The Annual Report has also been printed in a limited edition and can be ordered at www.alimakgroup.com or from investor@alimakhek.com

The English version of the Annual report will be published 19 April 2017 at 17.00 CET.

Stockholm, 12 April 2017

Alimak Group AB

This information is information that Alimak Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 17.00 CET on 12 April 2017.

For further information, contact:

Sofia Wretman, Head of Communications & IR, Phone: +46 8 402 14 40

About Alimak Group

Alimak Group is a world-leading provider of vertical access solutions for industrial and construction industries. With presence in more than 100 countries, Alimak develops, manufactures, sells and provides service to vertical access solutions with focus on adding customer value through greater safety, higher productivity and improved cost efficiency. The Group's products and solutions are sold under the brands Alimak Hek, CoxGomyl, Manntech and Avanti. Alimak has an installed base of more than 60,000 elevators, hoists, platforms, service lifts and building maintenance units around the world. Founded in Sweden 1948 Alimak has its headquarters in Stockholm, 12 manufacturing facilities in 8 countries and 2,400 employees around the world. www.alimakgroup.com